

## Travel Compliance Letter for SmartVest®

To Whom It May Concern:

The SmartVest<sup>®</sup> Airway Clearance System is a medical device prescribed for use by the order of a physician and cleared for sale by the U.S. Food and Drug Administration, a branch of the Federal Government of the United States of America. The device is considered to be a medical necessity and should be kept with the patient at all times. It should not be stored away from the airline passenger and **should not be checked in as baggage on any airline**.

The United States Department of Transportation (DOT) has ruled that respiratory therapy devices (i.e. the SmartVest System) brought into the cabin of an airplane shall not count towards the limit on carry-on items.

The United States Transportation Security Administration (TSA) rules state that respiratory devices may be inspected at any and all check-in points but should not be separated from the prescribed owner.

The use of SmartVest while on a plane is not allowed due to Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) regulations. The device does not contain any parts or materials known to cause or interfere with the safe operation of a commercial aircraft.

Product specifications can be found in the SmartVest<sup>®</sup> Clearway<sup>®</sup> Airway Clearance Instruction Manual, the SmartVest<sup>®</sup> SQL<sup>®</sup> Airway Clearance Instruction Manual, and the SmartVest<sup>®</sup> SV2100 Airway Clearance Instruction Manual.

All other inquiries can be directed to the SmartVest<sup>®</sup> Product Support Team at 855-528-5690.

Thank you,

Electromed, Inc 500 Sixth Avenue NW New Prague, MN 56071 www.smartvest.com

Making life's important moments possible – one breath at a time.®

Electromed, Inc. 500 Sixth Ave. N.W. New Prague, MN 56071 Phone: 952-758-9299 Fax: 952-758-1941 www.smartvest.com

EM00674.2023-07